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UZVARDS
Borodovska
Séepins
Gusevs
Seleznova
Kitoks
Vinnin$
Bérzins
IgosSina
Kanbergs
Krazbergs
Jansone
Darja
Danovska
Lilla
Kursite
Novikovs
Skopins
Laizans
Metla
Sloka
Gintere
Sternmanis
Laizans
Kucina
Snikere
Sternmanis

LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA

VARDS
Anna
Mirons
Jegors
Sofja
Antons
Matiss Toms
Alekss
Veronika
Valters
Gustavs
Anna
Korola
Beatrise
Adrija
Samanta
Mihails
Ralfs
Haralds Ingus
Matiss
Nora
Madara
Radolfs
Linards Reinis
Ance
Patricija
Maris Janis

28.12.2024

Ventspils, Latvija

KLUBS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

DD/MM/GGGG
23.12.2012
01.03.2012

4/1/2013
10/3/2009
1/9/2010
6/10/2009
2/12/2009
5/8/2007
7/6/2006
1/6/2006
11/11/2003

4/12/2013
4/11/2013
7/10/2012
8/15/2012
5/2/2013
9/11/2012
4/11/2011
12/12/2010
4/15/2008
3/13/2008
12/21/2006
12/29/2005
1/3/2004
7/30/2004

GRUPA
D
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Senior
Senior



JUNIOR D ladies
1  Borodovska
12 Danovska

13 Lilla

14  Kursite

52 Darja
JUNIOR D men

2 Seéepins

3  Gusevs

15 Novikovs

16  Skopins

17 Laizans

JUNIOR C ladies
4  Seleznova

19 Sloka
JUNIOR C men

5 Kitoks

18 Metla

JUNIOR B ladies

20 Gintere
JUNIOR B men

6  Vinnins

7  Beérzins

21 Sternmanis

JUNIOR A ladies

8 Igosina

23  Kucina
JUNIOR A men

9  Kanbergs

10 Kruzbergs

22 laizans
SENIOR ladies

11 Jansone

24 Snikere
SENIOR men

25  Sternmanis

LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024
Ventspils, Latvija

Anna
Beatrise
Adrija
Samanta
Korola

Mirons
Jegors
Mihails

Ralfs

Haralds Ingus

Sofja
Nora

Antons
Matiss

Madara

Matiss Toms
Alekss
Radolfs

Veronika
Ance

Valters
Gustavs
Linards Reinis

Anna
Patricija

Maris Janis

SPARS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS

SPARS
SPARS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS

JLSS

SPARS
SPARS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS

SPARS
SPARS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS

JLSS

4
23.12.2012
4/12/2013
4/11/2013
7/10/2012

5
01.03.2012
4/1/2013
8/15/2012
5/2/2013
9/11/2012

2
10/3/2009
12/12/2010

2
1/9/2010
4/11/2011

1
4/15/2008

3
6/10/2009
2/12/2009
3/13/2008

2
5/8/2007
12/29/2005

3
7/6/2006
1/6/2006

12/21/2006

2
11/11/2003
1/3/2004

1
7/30/2004
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13:15

13:30
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LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024
Ventspils, Latvija

PARSTAVJU sapulce

lesildisanas / WARM-UP
JUND&IJUNC

lesildisanas / WARM-UP

JUN B & JUN A & Senior

Ledus lieSana/ Ice resurface

JUNIOR D 1000m
JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MEN 1500m
Pauze/ Break

JUNIOR D 1000m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR LADIES 1500m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MEN 1500m
Ledus lieSana/ Ice resurface

JUNIOR D 500m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR LADIES 500m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MEN 500m
Ledus lieSana/ Ice resurface

JUNIOR D 500m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR LADIES 500m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MEN 500m
Ledus lieSana/ Ice resurface

JUNIOR D 777m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MEN 1000m
Ledus lieSana/ Ice resurface

JUNIOR D 777m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR LADIES 1000m

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MEN 1000m

HEAT
HEAT

FINAL
FINAL
FINAL

HEAT
HEAT
HEAT

FINAL
FINAL
FINAL

HEAT
HEAT

FINAL
FINAL
FINAL

Group:
Group:

Group:
Group:
Group:

Group:
Group:
Group:

Group:
Group:
Group:

Group:
Group:

Group:
Group:
Group:

A, 5 per heat
A, 5 per heat

A, 5 per heat
A, 7 per heat
A, 6 per heat

A, 5 per heat
A, 4 per heat
A, 5 per heat

A, 5 per heat
A, 4 per heat
A, 5 per heat

A, 5 per heat
A, 5 per heat

A, 5 per heat
A, 4 per heat
A, 5 per heat



JUNIOR D
RACE: 1
Lane

RACE: 2
Lane

Race/ Splits

No.
16
13

Name
Skopins
Lilla
Gusevs
Borodovska
Darja

Race/ Splits

No.

14
12
15
2
17

Name
Kursite
Danovska
Novikovs
S¢epins
Laizans

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MAN
Race/ Splits

RACE: 3
Lane

RACE: 4
Lane

No.

10
9
21
6
18

Name
Kriizbergs
Kanbergs
Sternmanis
Vinnin$
Metla

Race/ Splits

No.

22
25

Name
Laizans
Sternmanis
Kitoks
Bérzins

LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024
Ventspils, Latvija

HEAT

Ralfs
Adrija
Jegors
Anna
Korola

Samanta
Beatrise
Mihails
Mirons
Haralds Ingus

HEAT

Gustavs
Valters
Radolfs
Matiss Toms
Matiss

Linards Reinis
Maris Janis
Antons
Alekss

1000m

Member
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
SPARS
SPARS

Member
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS

1500m

Member
SPARS
SPARS

JLSS
SPARS
JLSS

Member
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
SPARS

Time
02:03.30
02:06.82
02:08.12
02:12.43
02:40.76

Time
01:57.54
02:00.35
02:16.07
02:29.18
01:57.26

Time
02:33.11
02:33.28
02:36.07
02:36.24
02:49.63

Time
02:35.12
02:35.34
02:49.95
02:55.07

Place

1

u b WN

Place

PEN
PEN

Place

U b WN

Place

B W N



JUNIOR D
RACE: 5
Lane

RACE: 6
Lane

Race/ Splits

No.

1
15
52

2
17

Name
Borodovska
Novikovs
Darja
S¢epins
Laizans

Race/ Splits

No.

16
14
12
3

13

Name
Skopins
Kursite
Danovska
Gusevs
Lilla

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR LADIES
Race/ Splits

RACE: 7
Lane

No.

11
24
4
19
20
8

Name
Jansone
Snikere
Seleznova
Sloka
Gintere
Igosina

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MAN
Race/ Splits

RACE: 8
Lane

-1

-2

-3

RACE: 9
Lane

No.

6
18
7

Name
Vinnin$
Metla
Bérzins

Race/ Splits

No.

22
25
21
10
9
5

Name
Laizans
Sternmanis
Sternmanis
Krizbergs
Kanbergs
Kitoks

28.12.2024

Ventspils, Latvija

FINAL

Anna

Mihails
Korola
Mirons
Haralds Ingus

Ralfs
Samanta
Beatrise
Jegors
Adrija

FINAL

Anna
Patricija
Sofja
Nora
Madara
Veronika

FINAL

Matiss Toms
Matiss
Alekss

Linards Reinis
Maris Janis
Radolfs
Gustavs
Valters
Antons

1000m

Member
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS
SPARS
JLSS

Member
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS

1500m

Member
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS
JLSS
JLSS
SPARS

1500m

Member
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS

Member
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
SPARS
SPARS

LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA

Time
02:10.24
02:15.40
02:37.74
02:11.05
01:56.37

Time
01:55.78
01:56.98
01:59.59
02:22.02
02:27.09

Time
no time
no time
no time
no time
no time
no time

Time
02:48.76
02:48.59
02:49.34

Time
02:36.88
02:37.14
02:39.40
02:39.66
02:41.47

PEN

Place
6
7
8
PEN
PEN

Place

u b wWN

Place

o uh wWwN

Place

Place

u b WN

FP
34
21
13

FP
34
21
13
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JUNIOR D
RACE: 10  Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 16  Skopins
-2 12  Danovska
-3 13  Lilla
-4 15 Novikovs
-5 2 S¢epins
RACE: 11  Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-5 17 Laizans
-1 14 Kursite
-2 3  Gusevs
-3 1  Borodovska
-4 52 Darja

JUNIOR C/B/A/ SENIOR LADIES

RACE: 12 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 11 Jansone
-2 4  Seleznova
-3 20 Gintere
RACE: 13 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 24 Snikere
-2 19 Sloka
-3 8 Igosina

JUNIOR C/B/A/ SENIOR MAN

RACE: 14  Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 22 Laizans
-3 9 Kanbergs
-2 21 Sternmanis
-4 6  Vinnins
-5 7  Berzins
RACE: 15  Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 25  Sternmanis
-3 5  Kitoks
-4 18 Metla

-2 10 Krizbergs

LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024

Ventspils, Latvija

HEAT

Ralfs
Beatrise
Adrija
Mihails
Mirons

Haralds Ingus
Samanta
Jegors

Anna

Korola

HEAT

Anna
Sofja
Madara

Patricija
Nora
Veronika

HEAT

Linards Reinis
Valters
Radolfs
Matiss Toms
Alekss

Maris Janis
Antons
Matiss
Gustavs

500m

Member
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS

Member
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
SPARS
SPARS

500m

Member
SPARS
SPARS

JLSS

Member
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS

500m

Member
JLSS
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS
SPARS

Member
JLSS
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS

Time
00:57.71
00:58.44
01:01.21
01:06.61
01:09.34

Time
00:54.09
00:55.22
01:01.08
01:01.49
01:24.95

Time
00:46.44
00:47.96
00:51.41

Time
00:48.38
00:49.09
00:49.71

Time
00:43.32
00:44.59
00:47.37
00:48.94
00:52.61

Time
00:44.17
00:49.75
00:51.94

DNS

Place

u b WN

Place

u b WN

Place

Place

u b WN

Place



LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024
Ventspils, Latvija

JUNIOR D
RACE: 16 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 13 Lilla
-4 2 Séepins
-2 1 Borodovska
-3 15 Novikovs
-5 52 Darja
RACE: 17
Lane No. Name
-1 17 Laizans
-2 14  Kursite
-3 16 Skopins
-4 12 Danovska
-5 3  Gusevs

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR LADIES

RACE: 18 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 8 Igosina
-2 20 Gintere
RACE: 19 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 11 Jansone
-3 24 Snikere
-2 4  Seleznova
-4 19 Sloka

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MAN

RACE: 20 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 6 Vinnins
-3 7 Bérzins
-2 18 Metla
RACE: 21 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 22 lLaizans
-2 25 Sternmanis
-3 9 Kanbergs
-4 21  Sternmanis

-5 5 Kitoks

FINAL

Adrija
Mirons
Anna
Mihails
Korola

Haralds Ingus
Samanta
Ralfs

Beatrise
Jegors

FINAL

Veronika
Madara

Anna
Patricija
Sofja
Nora

FINAL

Matiss Toms
Alekss
Matiss

Linards Reinis
Maris Janis
Valters
Radolfs
Antons

500m

Member
JLSS
SPARS
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS

Member
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS

500m

Member
SPARS
JLSS

Member
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS
JLSS

500m

Member
SPARS
SPARS

JLSS

Member
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS
SPARS

Time
01:01.40
01:02.53
01:02.90
01:03.73
01:12.43

Time
00:53.94
00:54.77
00:55.87
00:56.80
01:00.71

Time
00:50.40
no time

Time
00:46.75
00:47.82
00:47.96
00:49.19

Time
00:49.16
00:50.18
00:50.42

Time
00:42.97
00:43.23
00:44.13
00:47.27
00:48.11

Place

U b WN

Place

Place

A W N

Place
6
7

Place

u b WN

N

FP
34
21
13

FP
34
21
13

N

FP
34
21
13



JUNIOR D
RACE: 22 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 17 Llaizans
-2 16  Skopins
-3 3 Gusevs
-4 2 S¢epins
-5 15 Novikovs
RACE: 23 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 14 Kursite
-2 12  Danovska
-3 13 Lilla
-4 1  Borodovska
-5 52 Darja

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MAN

RACE: 24 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 22 Laizans
-2 9 Kanbergs
-3 5  Kitoks
-4 7  Berzins
RACE: 25  Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 25 Sternmanis
-2 21 Sternmanis
-3 6  Vinnins

-4 18 Metla

LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024
Ventspils, Latvija

HEAT 777m
Member
Haralds Ingus JLSS
Ralfs JLSS
Jegors SPARS
Mirons SPARS
Mihails JLSS
Member
Samanta JLSS
Beatrise JLSS
Adrija JLSS
Anna SPARS
Korola SPARS
HEAT 1000m
Member
Linards Reinis JLSS
Valters SPARS
Antons SPARS
Alekss SPARS
Member
Maris Janis JLSS
Radolfs JLSS
Matiss Toms SPARS
Matiss JLSS

Time
01:28.75
01:32.00
01:40.65
01:41.88
01:46.52

Time
01:30.49
01:31.86
01:34.71
01:40.03
02:03.97

Time
01:41.89
01:42.98
01:45.52
01:54.33

Time
01:43.1
01:43.4
01:44.6
01:54.4

Place

u b WN

Place

u b WN

Place

A W N

Place

A W N



LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024
Ventspils, Latvija

JUNIOR D
RACE: 26 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-2 3  Gusevs
-3 2 Séepins
-1 1 Borodovska
-4 15 Novikovs
-5 52 Darja
RACE: 27 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-2 14  Kursite
-4 16 Skopins
-3 12 Danovska
-5 13 Lilla
-1 17 Laizans

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR LADIES

RACE: 28 Race/ Splits

Lane No. Name

-4 11 Jansone
-1 24 Snikere
-5 4  Seleznova
-2 19 Sloka

-3 20 Gintere
-6 8 Igosina

JUNIOR C/B/A/SENIOR MAN

RACE: -2 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 5 Kitoks
-2 7 Bérzins
-3 18 Metla
RACE: -1 Race/ Splits
Lane No. Name
-1 22 lLaizans
-3 25 Sternmanis
-2 9 Kanbergs
-4 21  Sternmanis

-5 6 Vinnins

FINAL

Jegors
Mirons
Anna
Mihails
Korola

Samanta
Ralfs

Beatrise
Adrija
Haralds Ingus

FINAL

Anna
Patricija
Sofja
Nora
Madara
Veronika

FINAL

Antons
Alekss
Matiss

Linards Reinis
Maris Janis
Valters
Radolfs
Matiss Toms

777m

Member
SPARS
SPARS
SPARS

JLSS
SPARS

Member
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS
JLSS

1000m

Member
SPARS
JLSS
SPARS
JLSS
JLSS
SPARS

1000m

Member
SPARS
SPARS

JLSS

Member
JLSS
JLSS

SPARS
JLSS
SPARS

Time
01:39.16
01:39.40
01:45.83
01:56.91
01:57.81

Time
01:28.48
01:29.67
01:31.83
01:37.70
01:53.91

Time
01:55.78
01:56.99
01:58.28
01:59.08
02:02.50
20:03.19

Time
01:40.32
01:48.52
01:48.75

Time
01:34.69
01:35.73
01:36.55
01:41.22
01:41.53

Place

U b WN

Place

o Uk WwN

Place

Place

u b WN

34
21
13

34
21
13

()]

N

FP
34
21
13



JUNIOR D ladies
No. Name
14 Kursite
12 Danovska
13 Lilla
1 Borodovska
52 Korola
JUNIOR D men
No. Name
16 Skopins
17 Laizans
3  Gusevs
2 S¢epins
15 Novikovs
JUNIOR C ladies
No. Name
4 Seleznova
19 Sloka
JUNIOR C men
No. Name
5 Kitoks
18 Metla
JUNIOR B ladies
No. Name
20 Gintere
JUNIOR B men
No. Name
21 Sternmanis
6 Vinnins
7 Beérzins
JUNIOR A ladies
No. Name
8 lgosina

JUNIOR A men
No. Name

22 Laizans

9 Kanbergs

10 Krazbergs
SENIOR ladies
No. Name

11 Jansone

24 Snikere
SENIOR men

No. Name

25 Sternmanis

LATVIJAS CEMPIONATS SORTTREKA
28.12.2024
Ventspils, Latvija

KOPVERTEJUMS
Member distance CDR
Samanta JLSS 2 2 1 5 21
Beatrise JLSS 3 4 2 9 13
Adrija JLSS 5 6 3 14 5
Anna SPARS 6 8 8 22 3
Darja SPARS 8 10 10 28 1
Member distance CDR
Ralfs JLSS 1 3 2 6 34
Haralds Ingus JLSS 10 1 5 16 34
Jegors SPARS 4 5 6 15 8
Mirons SPARS 10 7 7 24
Mihails JLSS 7 9 9 25 2
Member distance CDR
Sofja SPARS 3 3 3 9 13
Nora JLSS 4 4 4 12 8
Member distance CDR
Antons SPARS 6 5 6 17
Matiss JLSS 8 8 8 24 1
Member distance CDR
Madara JLSS 5 6 5 16 5
Member distance CDR
Radolfs JLSS 3 4 4 11 13
Matiss Toms SPARS 7 6 5 18 2
Alekss SPARS 9 7 7 23
Member distance CDR
Veronika SPARS 6 5 6 17 3
Member distance CDR
Linards Reinis JLSS 1 1 1 3 34
Valters SPARS 5 3 3 11 5
Gustavs SPARS 4 4 8
Member distance CDR
Anna SPARS 1 1 1 3 34
Patricija JLSS 2 2 2 6 21
Member distance CDR

Maris Janis JLSS 2 2 2 6 21

21

w

13

13

34
13

34
21

21

34
21
13

N W Wn

13

34
13

34
21

21

FP
76
42
21

FP
68
39
16

FP
39
24

FP

FP
13

FP
29
10

FP
11

FP
102
31

FP
102
63

FP
63

u B WN R

u B WN R



